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FOR MORE INFORMATION AND ASSISTANCE IN ESTABLISHING  
YOUR OWN SAFETY AND HEALTH COMMITTEE,  

PLEASE CONTACT
Your Regional Coordinator
Your Regional Safety Rep

WHAT IS A 1767?

A Powerful Form!
(PS FORM 1767-Report of Hazard, 
Unsafe Condition or Practice)

  �Officially documents and addresses employee’s safety 
hazards or concerns in writing. 

  �Requires a timely written response during your tour by 
management consistent with ELM Section 824.632.

  �It is tracked and identifies abatement date. 

  �The Joint Local Safety and Health Committee is required 
to review all 1767s at their meetings.

  �User friendly form that is easy to complete—instructions 
are clearly printed on the back of the form.

The form must be readily available for an employee to use! 
Not locked in a supervisor’s desk or any non-accessible area.  

The employee must be provided a signed copy of the 
form (blue copy). It is also suggested you have your union 
representative make a copy before it is submitted to the 
supervisor.

This form can be used to document other safety and health 
related concerns as well (i.e. housekeeping issues, buildings 

not maintained, dirty bathrooms, bad lighting, abusive supervisors, etc.).

The form may also be completed anonymously and submitted directly to the safety office.

Text SAFETY to 91990 for a link to the PS 1767 page.



REGIONAL COORDINATORS

STAND UP FOR SAFE JOBS

Mark Dimondstein, President 
Vance Zimmerman, Industrial Relations Director

NAME REGION CONTACT

Sharyn Stone Central 312-986-8645 sstone@apwu.org

Mike Gallagher Eastern 856-740-0633 mgallagher@apwu.org

Ron Suslak Northeast 516-678-1327 rsuslak@apwu.org

Kenneth Beasley Southern 281-931-4814 kbeasley@apwu.org

Omar Gonzalez Western 650-685-7402 ogonzalez@apwu.org

REGIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH REPRESENTATIVES
NAME REGION CONTACT

Dave Childers Central 618-696-9371 dchilders@apwu.org

Steve Vaughn Central 317-634-1870 svaughn@apwu.org

Victor Fields Eastern 757-629-2236 vfields@apwu.org

Tom Molanick Eastern 412-321-4700 tmolanick@apwu.org

AJ Jones Eastern Alternate 610-960-0212 ajjones@apwu.org

William Weaver Northeast 781-588-3200 wweaver@apwu.org

Artie De Gennaro Northeast Alternate 516-849-9405 adegennaro@apwu.org

Mary Polverari Northeast Alternate 203-605-4862 mpolverari@apwu.org

Don Barron Southern 813-300-6808 dbarron@apwu.org

Katina Range Southern 469-708-2717 krange@apwu.org

Jonathan Grumet Western 303-947-7933 jgrumet@apwu.org

Patricia Sartain Western 818-212-4165 psartain@apwu.org


